Section 15-30, City of Greenacres Code, provides for the imposition of liens upon residential 
properties for the non-payment of City solid waste bills.  Section 15-32, City of Greenacres 
Code, provides for release of the liens when accounts are paid in full. 

ANALYSIS 

One hundred and forty-nine (149) liens on thirty-four (34) solid waste accounts totaling 
$38,009.17 have been paid in full.  The attached Resolution #2021-21 releases those one 
hundred and forty-nine (149) liens on thirty-four (34) accounts. 

FINANCIAL INFORMATION 

Liens amounting to $38,009.17 have been paid in full and are proposed for release. 

LEGAL 

The resolution has been prepared in accordance with all applicable City regulations.   

STAFF RECOMMENDATION